SWALLOW PARISH COUNCIL

INCORPORATING THE VILLAGES OF SWALLOW & CUXWOLD

21 Wood Farm Close, Nettleton, Lincolnshire, LN7 6AS
Telephone: 07713697021
Email: swallowparishcouncil@gmail.com

Following a meeting of the Parish Council held on 12th May 2020 the following statement is issued: "The Parish Council recognises and agrees that no business, meeting, service provision or service delivery of the Authority is of any importance above that of public and personal safety. As such, all scheduled public meetings will be cancelled (or as circumstances dictate). Therefore, the following meeting shall be conducted via Zoom at 7.15pm on Monday 7th September 2020.

If you would like to present a question to the Parish Council, or would like viewing access to the meeting please contact the clerk via the email address above. Questions to be received by email no later than 6th September 2020.

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the virtual meeting of Swallow Parish Council, which will be held on Tuesday 8th September 2020 at 7.15pm

The business to be dealt with at the meeting is listed in the enclosed agenda.

Yours faithfully, Jackie Grainger, Clerk to the Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Apologies for absence and reasons given.
- 2. To receive Members' Declarations of Interest (which may also be made at any time during the meeting).
- 3. Notes of meeting held 14th July 2020 for adoption as Minutes.
- 4. Lincolnshire County and West Lindsey District Council Councillors' reports.
- 5. Clerk's Report.
- 6. Finance: To approve accounts.
 - Payment of accounts July & August 2020.
- 7. Report from Swallow and Cuxwold Village Hall.
- 8. To Discuss Covid Contingency Policy
- 9. To Discuss Bus Shelter & Swing Cuxwold
- 10. To Discuss Flooding Cuxwold Rd
- 11. To Discuss funding for Swallow Village Hall.
- 12. Staffing matters.
- 13. Planning matters.
- 14. Correspondence.

Signed	
Clerk to the Council	